FILED
MAY 13,2020

CITY CLERK

APPROPRIATION NO. 6, 2020

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE AN ADDITIONAL SUM OF MONEY FOR
EXPENSES INCURRED DURING THE YEAR 2020,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money
than was appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute, Vigo County,
Indiana, that for the expenses of said municipal corporation the following additional sum of
money is hereby appropriated and ordered set apatt out of the fund herein named and for the
purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

AMOUNT AMOUNT
REQUESTED APPROPRIATED
ING
FROM: @ Federal Grant (Police) $1,937.87 $1,937.87
#0306-0000-66=336.660"
TO: THPD Continuing Education $1,937.87 $1,937.87
#0203-0025
TOTAL $1,937.87 $1,937.87
Introduced by: ,& %{’ W O. Earl Elliott, Councilman
Passed in open Council this day of \/W , 2020.

George Azar, President

Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor this 3‘11{ day of j Uvg , 2020,

! / / 7 “Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this Ei] K dayof %é , 2020.
/AW W Duke A. Bennett, Mayor

"7 _Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

ATTEST:



CTY0028clk

CTY0028clk

CTY0028clk

CTY0028clk

CTY0028clk

CTY0028clk


REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when a department needs additional monies for a depleted line item or account. This form is also
used for appropriations required by certain N/R accounts.

If a Department has sufficient monies in other line items to cover the finds needed in the depleted line item, a transfer of
those monies should be made rather than an appropriation of new money.

DEPARTMENT or FUND:  Police DATE: 3/31/2020

FUND FROM WHICH APPROPRIATION IS TO BE MADE:  Federal Grant 0306-0000-00-330.060

DEPT or FUND Account # Account Narme: Amount;
THPD Continuing

TO: Police 0203-0025 Education $1,937.87
TO:

TO:

TO:

Total Amount to be Appropriated: $1,937.87

Department Head Approval: ,// Date:_ 3-3/-2 &

(Forward to Mayor) Signature
Mayoral Approval: f)@f @\- %\9’ Date 4 "ﬁ "-20

(Forward to Controller) Sifmature <~ )

Controller Approval: MAMQ Date ]:l: 2&.9 tr&! )

(Forward to Legal) Signature

Received by Legal: . Appropriation # LO

Date

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this appropriation. Such
information should include the specific services or products you intend to purchase.

Revised July 2010




CITY OF
TERRE HAUTE
POLICE
DEPARTMENT

1211 Wabash Avenue
Tarre Haute, IN 47807

Phone: 812.238,166)
Fax: §12.232.9002

www.terrehaute.(N.gov

DUKE A. BENNETT
Mayor

SHAWRN KEEN
Chief of Police

MARC ELDRED
Assistant Chief / Operations

MATTHEW CARDEN
Assistant Chlef / Investigations

TERREH2TE

A LeveL ABOVE

To:  City Controlier's Office

From; Sgt. Stephen Lockard
Administrative Sergeant

" Shawn Keen
Chief of Palice

Re: Request for Appropriation of Funds

Date: March 31, 2020

The Police Department is requesting an appropriation of funds, recelved from the U.S. Department of
Justice as part of the department’s Bulletpraof Vest Partnership (BVP), This grant traditionally
reimburses up-to 50% of our departrent’s expenses relating to the purchasa of new, and replacement
of axpiring bulletproof vests, This request totals $§1,937.87, for reimbursement of vest purchases made
from the THPD Continuing Education fund in 2019,

Respectfully submitted,

74

Shawn Keen
Chief of Police




APPLICATION DETAILS

APPLICATION PROFILE

Participant TERRE HAUTE CITY
Fiscal Year 2019

Number of Agencies Applied 0

Total Number of Officers for

127
Application
Numbher of Officers on 127
Approved Applications
APPLICATION PROFILE
Fiscal Year 2019
Vest Replacement Cycle
i ]
Number of Officers 127
Number of
Stolen or 0
Number of
Damaged
Emergency SO
Replacement Number of
Needs @ ©
Cfficor 0
Turnover

APPLICATION DETAILS




Unit Extended Tax Shipping and Total
NIJ# tit
Quantity Price Cost Handling Cost
AXl 8 $744.20 $4,465.20 $0.00 $4,465.20
Grand
$4,465.20 $0.00 $4,465.20
Totals
AWARD SUMMARY FOR FY2019 REGULAR FUND
Eligible Date
Funds Type Award Status
P Amount Approved
Regular db
g $4,465.20 $1.037.87  09/24/19 Approved by
Fund BVP
Grand
$4,465.20 $1,937.87
Totals:

. —e m e e b e men aamra

RETURN




LELECIS 969 Jof SKEj0L
LYLES'TS 0500£€-00-0000-90£0 TURID WAL
unoury P junowty ¥qeg QLMoY LORGE3Sa JUNOSIY
SISFA
QdHL ¥ SENGNITY TVEIAI 0TOTOUE 989 §6451  JO0ULIITING ¥Od ENITH 610T J33 poaroyd
989
. 4. nmE
junowy Joked wayshg Awbaegpnog aqeg Jaquny JOQunN uogdposeq adAL
ysedeq. ydjesey
1d1303 HSVD
. gpefiag aineH aual jo Ao WdL0'EEs 0202/6/Y



